

Management Board Decision

DECISION N° 02-2020

of 25 June 2020

ADOPTING THE 2019 ANNUAL ACTIVITY REPORT OF THE EUROPEAN UNION AVIATION SAFETY AGENCY

The MANAGEMENT BOARD OF THE EUROPEAN UNION AVIATION SAFETY AGENCY,

The Management Board, Having regard to Regulation (EU) 2018/1139 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 September 2018 on common rules in the field of civil aviation and establishing a European Union Aviation Safety Agency, and amending Regulations (EC) No 2111/2005, (EC) No 1008/2008, (EU) No 996/2010, (EU) No 376/2014 and Directives 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council, and repealing Regulations (EC) No 552/2004 and (EC) No 216/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council and Council Regulation (EEC) No 3922/91 (hereafter: the Basic Regulation).

Whereas:

- 1) According to article 98(2)(b) of the Basic Regulation, the Management Board shall adopt the Annual General Report on the Agency's activities and forward it by 01 July at the latest to the European Parliament, the Council, the Commission, the Court of Auditors and the Member States,
- 2) According to article 48 of EASA's Financial Regulation, the authorising officer shall report to the Management Board on the performance of his duties in a form of a consolidated annual activity report

Has decided to adopt the 2019 Consolidated Annual Activity Report of the Agency as set out in the annexed document.

Done in Warsaw, 26 June 2020

[Signed]

PIOTR SAMSON
Chair of the Management Board